

MONROE COUNTY

Public Safety Committee

July 22, 2019 5:30 PM

AGENDA

- A. ROLL CALL
- B. PUBLIC FORUM
- C. APPROVAL OF MINUTES

June 26, 2019

D. NEW BUSINESS

19-0171

Acceptance of a Grant from the New York State Division of Criminal Justice Services for the District Attorney's Office, the Office of the Sheriff, and the Department of Public Safety, Office of Probation and Community Corrections, for the Gun Involved Violence Elimination Partnership - County Executive Cheryl Dinolfo

19-0172

Acceptance of the Statewide Expansion of Hurrell-Harring Project Grant from the New York State Office of Indigent Legal Services for the Offices of the Public Defender and the Conflict Defender for the Provision of Indigent Legal Services and Authorize a Contract with Pre-Trial Services Corporation of the Monroe County Bar Association for the Next Court Date Reminder Program and the Failure to Appear Program - County Executive Cheryl Dinolfo

Amend the 2019-2024 Capital Improvement Program and the 2019 Capital Budget to Add a Project Entitled "Public Safety Training Center Storage Facility" and Authorize Financing for the Project - County Executive Cheryl Dinolfo

19-0174

Authorize an Intermunicipal Agreement with the City of Rochester for Reimbursement for the FY2016 Complex Coordinated Terrorist Attack Grant -County Executive Cheryl Dinolfo

19-0175

Authorize an Intermunicipal Agreement with the Fairport Central School District for the Purchase of Fuel for Vehicles of the Monroe County Sheriff's Office - County Executive Cheryl Dinolfo

E. OTHER MATTERS

F. ADJOURNMENT

The next meeting of the Public Safety Committee is Monday, August 26, 2019 at 5:30 p.m.